Pedro "Pete" M. Sanchez, Mayor Lori Wilson, Mayor Pro-Tem Jane Day Michael J. Hudson Michael A. Segala



First and Third Tuesday Every Month

701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, California 94585 Incorporated October 9, 1868

NOTICE OF VACANCY

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

April 9, 2018

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 54974 of the California Government Code, that one unscheduled vacancies has occurred on the Parks and Recreation Commission. The City of Suisun City is seeking applications from Suisun City residents interested in serving on the Parks and Recreation Commission.

PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

The Parks and Recreation Commission is an advisory board to the Recreation Department, Public Works Department and the City Council regarding all matters relating to the leisure services and activities conducted within Suisun City. The Parks and Recreation Commission meet the first and third Wednesday of each month at 7:00 p.m. Terms are for four years, unless the vacancy is due to an incumbent resigning mid-term. In that case, appointment is to the remainder of the unexpired term.

There is one (1) unscheduled vacancy with the term of office expiring January 2021.

Applicants must be residents of the City of Suisun City during their term of office. Interested residents may apply by submitting an application form to the City Clerk stating qualifications and objectives for desiring to be become a member of the Parks and Recreation Commission. Application forms are available at Suisun City Hall or at www.suisun.com. Please submit applications as soon as possible, appointments may be made be as early as May 1, 2018.

Appointees must file a Statement of Economic Interests form with the City Clerk within thirty (30) days of assuming office, as mandated by California State Law.

For further information contact:
Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk
City of Suisun City
701 Civic Center Boulevard
Suisun City, CA 94585
(707) 421-7300; Email dpock@suisun.com



City of Suisun City

Application For Commissions, Boards, and Committees

The function of Boards, Commissions and Committees is to make policy recommendations to the City Council. A list of the various Boards, Commissions and Committees with a brief description of responsibilities is available in the City Clerk's office. All applications received will be submitted to the Mayor who appoints all members of appointed bodies, subject to the approval of the City Council.

| HOME/CELL TELEPHONE: |
|--|
| EMAIL: |
| |
| |
| ENGTH OF RESIDENCE IN SUISUN CITY: |
| DEGREES, SPECIAL TRAINING, LICENSES, CERTIFICATES, ETC.): |
| SSIONS ON WHICH YOU SERVED, AND YEAR(S) OF SERVICE: |
| O WHICH YOU BELONG: |
| H YOU ARE NOW OR HAVE BEEN INVOLVED IN: |
| VT: |
| and true in all respects and understand that any falsification or omission may be that this document is a public record subject to disclosure under the Public Records |
| Signature |
| Signature |
| - I |

Return to:

City Clerk, City of Suisun City, 701 Civic Center Boulevard, Suisun City, CA 94585